

GREAT WESTERN MINING CORPORATION PLC ("Great Western", "GWM" or the "Company")

OLYMPIC GOLD PROJECT

In May 2020 Great Western Mining Corporation PLC (AIM – GWMO, Euronext Growth – 8GW) announced that it had acquired an option to purchase the Olympic Gold project in Nevada. Following initial work by the Great Western team, a brief overview of this project containing new information has been posted to the company's website <u>www.greatwesternmining.com</u> and can be found under the heading **Projects & Operations**.

An updated corporate presentation on all the Company's projects and ongoing activity will be published within the next two weeks together with an operations update.

For further information:

Great Western Mining Corporation PLC Brian Hall, Chairman Max Williams, Finance Director	+44 207 933 8780 +44 207 933 8780
Davy (NOMAD, Euronext Growth Adviser & Joint Broker) John Frain	+353 1 679 6363
Novum Securities (Joint Broker) Jon Belliss	+44 207 399 9400
ETX Capital (Joint Broker) Thomas Smith	+44 207 392 1494
Walbrook PR (PR advisers) Nick Rome/Nicholas Johnson	+44 207 933 8783